BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF YAKIMA: 

The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the attached and incorporated 

Engineering Services Agreement with JUB Engineering, Inc. in the amount not to exceed fifty-two 
thousand four hundred sixty-five dollars and sixty cents ($52,465.60), to provide Engineering Services 
for the acquisition of an Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting apparatus under Airport Improvement Program 
3-53-0089-43. 

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this 5th day of March, 2019. 

ATTEST: Kathy Coffey, Mayor